OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
              FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 1/24/13)          Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Page 6 of 25
Notes
1 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control (ECN, ECP)
2 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Lighting Contactors
3 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control SSRV 4 Product Numbering System - Enclosed Control HVAC Market (ECH)
5 NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, 4 enclosures (mild carbon steel)
6 Carbon steel sheet metal construction
7 NEMA 4X enclosure (304 stainless steel)
For R
eference Only
Page 7 of 25
E0001363
Line
E0001363
Line
E0001363
Line
E0001363
Line
Report UUT Front to Back (Hz) Side to Side (Hz) Vertical (Hz)
70282R12 22 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 23 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 24 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 25 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 26 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 27 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 28 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 29 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 30 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 31 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 32 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 33 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 34 12 14 43
70282R12 35 12 14 47
70282R12 36 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 37 N/A* N/A* N/A*
70282R12 38 N/A* N/A* N/A*
* - UUT rigidly mounted to wall fixture.
Enclosed Control
Resonant Frequency Summary
Page 8 of 25
Depth Width Height Vertical
10.5 10.75 27.25 N/A
Test
Criteria
Sds z/h Ip Aflx-H Arig-H Aflx-V Arig-V
2012 ICC-
ES AC156
2.98 1 1.5 4.77 3.58 2.00 0.80
UUT maintained structural integrity and functionality as observed in post test inspection and operation
checks.
shake table.
Cabinet is constructed of powder-coated carbon steel, NEMA 1 rating.
UUT 22 (Unit Under Test) Summary Sheet
Manufacturer:  Eaton Corporation
Product Line:  Enclosed Control
Model Number:   ECN2401CAC
Product Construction Summary:
Options/Component Summary:  Box A (Enclosure), HMCPE007C0C (7A Breaker), C0050E2AFB (50VA CPT)
CN15BN3AB (Size 0 Contactor), C306DN3B (Bi-metallic OL)
UUT Properties (As Tested)
Weight (lbs.)
Dimensions (inches) Lowest Natural Frequency (Hz)
Front-Back Side-Side
UUT 22 was mounted to a rigid wall frame using (3) 1/4-20 bolts.  The steel frame was welded to the
34 N/A N/A
Seismic Test Parameters
Building Code
CBC 2013
UUT 22
Page 9 of 25
Depth Width Height Vertical
10.5 10.75 27.25 N/A
Test